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SCHEDULE NO. 110 
GENERAL SERVICE RATE 

 
AVAILABILITY: 
 

This rate is available to any customer. 
 
 
TERRITORY: 
 

Central and western Maui (defined as the area west of Kailua and Makena, Maui). 
 
 

RATE: 
 

Customer Charge:  per month $13.55 
 
Commodity Charge: (Applicable to all therms usage in the billing month.) 
 
 All therms usage:  $3.25698 per therm 
 
 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 
 

Customer Charge. 
 
 

APPLICABLE CLAUSES MODIFYING THE RATE: 
 

FIRM SERVICE FUEL CLAUSE: RULE 19B. 
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SCHEDULE NO. 120 
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE 

 
AVAILABILITY: 
 

To single-family residences including separately metered apartment or 
condominium units.  Not available where residence and business are combined. 

 
 
TERRITORY: 
 

Central and western Maui (defined as the area west of Kailua and Makena, Maui). 
 
 

RATE: 
 

Customer Charge:  per month $9.60 
 
Commodity Charge: (Applicable to all therms usage in the billing month.) 
 
 All therms usage:  $3.68348 per therm 
 
 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 
 

Customer Charge. 
 
 

APPLICABLE CLAUSES MODIFYING THE RATE: 
 

FIRM SERVICE FUEL CLAUSE: RULE 19B 
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SCHEDULE NO. 130 
MULTIPLE UNIT HOUSING SERVICE RATE 

 
AVAILABILITY: 
 

To master-metered apartments, condominiums or two (2)  or more single-family 
residences under single ownership or management located on the same property 
where the primary use of gas is for residential water heating and/or cooking.  The 
owner or management must furnish gas to the tenant or tenants without 
submetering.  This schedule is not available to hotels, boarding or rooming houses. 

 
 
TERRITORY: 
 

Central and western Maui (defined as the area west of Kailua and Makena, Maui). 
 
 

RATE: 
 

Customer Charge:  per month $62.00 
 
Commodity Charge: (Applicable to all therms usage in the billing month.) 
 
 All therms usage:  $2.15192 per therm 
 
 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 
 

Sum of:  Customer Charge, plus Commodity Charge for therms actually used, plus 
minimum of 100 therms, less therms actually used, multiplied by the Non-Fuel 
Rate. 
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SCHEDULE NO. 130 
MULTIPLE UNIT HOUSING SERVICE RATE 

(continued) 
 
TERMS OF CONTRACT: 

 
Term of contract shall be for not less than three (3) years and, thereafter, for 
repeating periods of six (6) months each unless notice is given during any such six 
(6) month repeating period by the customer or the Company thirty (30) days prior 
to intended termination of gas service. 
 
 

APPLICABLE CLAUSES MODIFYING THE RATE: 
 

FIRM SERVICE FUEL CLAUSE: RULE 19B. 
 
NON-FUEL RATE CLAUSE: RULE 19C. 
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SCHEDULE NO. 150 
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE RATE 

 
AVAILABILITY: 
 

To any commercial, industrial, institutional or governmental gas customer 
including hotels, boarding and rooming houses.  Gas furnished under this schedule 
may not be resold or submetered for the purpose of reselling. 
 
Gas supplied under this schedule may not be used for residential water heating 
and/or cooking in multiple unit housing, apartments or condominiums. 

 
 
TERRITORY: 
 

Central and western Maui (defined as the area west of Kailua and Makena, Maui). 
 
 

RATE: 
 

Customer Charge:  per month $62.00 
 
Commodity Charge: (Applicable to all therms usage in the billing month.) 
 
 All therms usage:  $2.22613 per therm 
 
 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 
 

Sum of:  Customer Charge, plus Commodity Charge for therms actually used, plus 
minimum of 100 therms, less therms actually used, multiplied by the Non-Fuel 
Rate. 
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SCHEDULE NO. 150 
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE RATE 

(continued) 
 
TERMS OF CONTRACT: 

 
Term of contract shall be for not less than three (3) years and, thereafter, for 
repeating periods of six (6) months each unless notice is given during any such six 
(6) month repeating period by the customer or the Company thirty (30) days prior 
to intended termination of gas service. 
 
 

APPLICABLE CLAUSES MODIFYING THE RATE: 
 

FIRM SERVICE FUEL CLAUSE: RULE 19B. 
 
NON-FUEL RATE CLAUSE: RULE 19C. 
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SCHEDULE NO. 160 
LARGE FIRM GAS SERVICE RATE 

 
AVAILABILITY: 
 

To any customer requiring a large volume of gas on a firm contract basis.  Gas 
furnished under this schedule may be used for any purpose, but may not be resold 
or submetered for the purpose of resale. 

 
 
TERRITORY: 
 

Central and western Maui (defined as the area west of Kailua and Makena, Maui). 
 
 

RATE: 
 

Customer Charge:  per month $500.00 
 
Commodity Charge: (Applicable to all therms usage in the billing month.) 
 
 All therms usage:  $1.90474 per therm 
 
 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 
 

Sum of:  Customer Charge, plus Commodity Charge for therms actually used, plus 
minimum of 2,500 therms, less therms actually used, multiplied by the Non-Fuel 
Rate. 

 
TERMS OF CONTRACT: 

 
Term of contract shall be for not less than three (3) years and, thereafter, for 
repeating periods of six (6) months each unless thirty (30) days prior written notice 
to terminate is given during any such six (6) month period by the customer or the 
Company. 
 
 

APPLICABLE CLAUSES MODIFYING THE RATE: 
 

FIRM SERVICE FUEL CLAUSE: RULE 19B. 
 
NON-FUEL RATE CLAUSE: RULE 19C. 
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